Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP)

Maywood Chemical Company Superfund Site

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

Document Number

MISS-041.



US Army Corps of Engineers®



Department of Energy

Oak Ridge Field Office P.O. Box 2001 Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37831--- 8723

FEB 05 1993

Dear Resident:

MAYWOOD SITE: FEBRUARY AVAILABILITY SESSION ON CLEANUP ALTERNATIVES -INVITATION TO ATTEND

You are invited to attend an informal availability session held to answer any questions you have regarding the Maywood site cleanup. The Department of Energy is currently evaluating alternatives for cleanup of contaminated properties in Maywood, Rochelle Park, and Lodi under its Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program.

The availability session will be held Monday, February 22, 1993, from 5:30 to 8:30 p.m. At 7:00 p.m., a short presentation will be made on the cleanup alternatives being evaluated for the Maywood site (see enclosed information update). Informal question-and-answer sessions will be held before and after the presentation; members of my staff and I will be available to respond to your questions.

In anticipation of the expected interest in this session's topic, DOE has moved the availability session from its usual location at the DOE Public Information Center to the Public Safety Building, 15 Park Avenue, second floor. (Please note that, because there are no elevators, it is not easily accessible to people with disabilities.)

If you have any questions about the availability session, or about how to get site information, please call Lee Woods at the information center at 843-7466. She can be reached Monday through Friday from 12:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. I look forward to seeing you at this month's availability session.

Sincerely,

Aim M. Camp

Susan M. Cange, Site Manager Former Sites Restoration Division